



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1V18
District: District 1 **Counties:** HIGHLANDS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44620815201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 700

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$11,855,203.31	100.00%
2	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$12,986,958.37	109.55%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023
District: District 1
Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 700

Call Order: 001
Counties: HIGHLANDS

Contract: E1V18
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44620815201 (*)

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, widening, reconstruction, guardrail & traffic railing, turnout construction and signing and pavement marking on SR 700 (US 98) from East of CR 621 to Bridge No. 090016 in Highlands County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44620815201		(33.000) SF (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	73,900.00000	73,900.00		
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44620815201		(187.000) SF (LS)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	121,700.00000	121,700.00		
0015 0400 2 1 CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS		12.800 CY	2,275.00000	29,120.00	5,533.00000	70,822.40		
0020 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		2.000 CY	8,000.00000	16,000.00	24,100.00000	48,200.00		
0025 0400 4 11 CONC CLASS IV, RETAINING WALLS		28.500 CY	3,000.00000	85,500.00	4,057.50000	115,638.75		
0030 0415 1 1 REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY		834.000 LB	9.00000	7,506.00	6.15000	5,129.10		
0035 0415 1 3 REINFORCING STEEL- RETAINING WALL		821.000 LB	15.65000	12,848.65	6.15000	5,049.15		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1V18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		523.000 LB	16.15000	8,446.45	6.15000	3,216.45		
0045 0460 71 1 METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, THRIE BEAM RETROFIT		1,342.000 LF	135.00000	181,170.00	141.40000	189,758.80		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$396,591.10		\$633,414.65		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44620815201		(1.000) LS	580,000.00000	580,000.00	548,000.00000	548,000.00		
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44620815201		(300.000) DA (LS)	541,000.00000	541,000.00	1,105,900.00000	1,105,900.00		
0060 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44620815201		(11605.000) SY (LS)	241,000.00000	241,000.00	186,500.00000	186,500.00		
0065 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44620815201		(3797.000) CY (LS)	345,000.00000	345,000.00	301,200.00000	301,200.00		
0070 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		13,500.000 ED	0.30000	4,050.00	0.30000	4,050.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1V18

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		800.000 LF	46.00000	36,800.00	46.70000	37,360.00		
0080 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		3,525.000 LF	40.00000	141,000.00	40.60000	143,115.00		
0085 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		500.000 LF	14.50000	7,250.00	14.75000	7,375.00		
0090 0102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING		300.000 LF	12.00000	3,600.00	12.30000	3,690.00		
0095 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		48,600.000 ED	0.10000	4,860.00	0.10000	4,860.00		
0100 0102 78 1 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D		6,824.000 EA	4.65000	31,731.60	4.90000	33,437.60		
0105 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		20.000 LO	2,115.00000	42,300.00	1,229.60000	24,592.00		
0110 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		628.000 ED	17.00000	10,676.00	17.20000	10,801.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1V18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		3,900.000 ED	0.30000	1,170.00	0.30000	1,170.00		
0120 0102120 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS FOR LANE CLOSURES ON TWO-LANE,TWO- WAY ROADWAYS		224.000 ED	78.00000	17,472.00	79.90000	17,897.60		
0125 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		1,200.000 DA	42.25000	50,700.00	43.05000	51,660.00		
0130 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.405 GM	14,000.00000	5,670.00	14,800.00000	5,994.00		
0135 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.085 GM	26,500.00000	2,252.50	29,500.00000	2,507.50		
0140 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		11,632.000 LF	3.65000	42,456.80	1.85000	21,519.20		
0145 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		9.000 EA	587.00000	5,283.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00		
0150 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		900.000 AC	49.00000	44,100.00	55.00000	49,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1V18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0155 0107 2 MOWING		780.000 AC	125.00000	97,500.00	70.00000	54,600.00		
0160 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44620815201		(4.340) AC (LS)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	269,200.00000	269,200.00		
0165 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,676.000 CY	26.75000	44,833.00	38.20000	64,023.20		
0170 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		505.000 CY	84.25000	42,546.25	35.65000	18,003.25		
0175 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		5,204.000 SY	13.50000	70,254.00	19.80000	103,039.20		
0180 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		4,114.000 SY	25.00000	102,850.00	40.55000	166,822.70		
0185 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		472.000 SY	99.50000	46,964.00	157.50000	74,340.00		
0190 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		645.000 SY	7.50000	4,837.50	10.10000	6,514.50		
0195 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		54.000 SY	26.50000	1,431.00	37.25000	2,011.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1V18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0200 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		198,099.000 SY	3.30000	653,726.70	4.70000	931,065.30		
0205 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		27,843.300 TN	155.00000	4,315,711.50	152.70000	4,251,671.91		
0210 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		16,784.800 TN	176.50000	2,962,517.20	177.65000	2,981,819.72		
0215 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		86.000 TN	400.00000	34,400.00	412.90000	35,509.40		
0220 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		2,011.000 LF	30.50000	61,335.50	28.30000	56,911.30		
0225 0536 7 3 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT		8.000 EA	258.00000	2,064.00	270.50000	2,164.00		
0230 0536 8122 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 002, APPROACH TL-3		8.000 EA	3,750.00000	30,000.00	3,934.60000	31,476.80		
0235 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		1,775.000 LF	3.50000	6,212.50	3.70000	6,567.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1V18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0240	0536 85 24	15.000 EA	4,000.00000	60,000.00	4,180.50000	62,707.50		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL								
0245	0536 85 26	1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,180.50000	4,180.50		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT								
0250	0570 1 2	32,600.000 SY	6.30000	205,380.00	5.70000	185,820.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD								
0255	0710 11101	23.846 GM	1,050.00000	25,038.30	1,106.60000	26,387.98		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"								
0260	0710 11102	0.038 GM	925.00000	35.15	1,229.60000	46.72		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"								
0265	0710 11124	507.000 LF	1.00000	507.00	1.10000	557.70		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"								
0270	0710 11125	87.000 LF	1.15000	100.05	1.25000	108.75		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"								
0275	0710 11141	0.338 GM	572.00000	193.34	614.75000	207.79		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1V18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0280 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7.415 GM	1,050.00000	7,785.75	1,106.60000	8,205.44		
0285 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		584.000 LF	1.25000	730.00	1.25000	730.00		
0290 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		8.670 GM	470.00000	4,074.90	491.80000	4,263.91		
0295 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.097 GM	550.00000	53.35	614.75000	59.63		
0300 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44620815201		(1.000) LS	111,820.00000	111,820.00	111,820.00000	111,820.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$11,140,272.89		\$12,035,465.70		

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0305 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		28.672 GM	1,826.00000	52,355.07	1,075.90000	30,848.20		
0310 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		49.000 AS	410.00000	20,090.00	553.30000	27,111.70		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1V18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0315 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		4.000 AS	1,920.00000	7,680.00	2,213.20000	8,852.80		
0320 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		2.000 AS	2,150.00000	4,300.00	2,459.10000	4,918.20		
0325 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		50.000 AS	23.50000	1,175.00	36.90000	1,845.00		
0330 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		8.000 EA	58.50000	468.00	98.35000	786.80		
0335 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		7.000 EA	81.75000	572.25	122.95000	860.65		
0340 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		12.000 EA	210.00000	2,520.00	184.45000	2,213.40		
0345 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		16.000 EA	81.75000	1,308.00	73.75000	1,180.00		
0350 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		36.000 EA	210.00000	7,560.00	245.90000	8,852.40		
0355 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,064.000 EA	5.00000	10,320.00	4.90000	10,113.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1V18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0360 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44620815201		(1.000) LS	31,600.00000	31,600.00	33,200.00000	33,200.00		
0365 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		507.000 LF	5.00000	2,535.00	4.90000	2,484.30		
0370 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		39.000 LF	5.00000	195.00	6.15000	239.85		
0375 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.338 GM	3,400.00000	1,149.20	3,688.70000	1,246.78		
0380 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		25.000 EA	65.00000	1,625.00	67.65000	1,691.25		
0385 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		584.000 LF	5.00000	2,920.00	4.90000	2,861.60		
0390 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.097 GM	3,250.00000	315.25	3,688.70000	357.80		
0395 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		19.979 GM	6,100.00000	121,871.90	6,393.70000	127,739.73		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1V18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0400 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.038 GM	5,550.00000	210.90	7,377.30000	280.34		
0405 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.979 GM	6,100.00000	24,271.90	6,393.70000	25,440.53		
0410 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		8.670 GM	1,875.00000	16,256.25	1,967.30000	17,056.49		
0415 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.107 GM	32,900.00000	3,520.30	36,900.00000	3,948.30		
0420 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.107 GM	32,900.00000	3,520.30	36,900.00000	3,948.30		
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$318,339.32		\$318,078.02		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$11,855,203.31		\$12,986,958.37		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1V18

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.